

Wood County Parks & Forestry Department
 111 W. Jackson Street, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095
 (715) 421-8422 (phone) - (715) 421-8534 (fax)
 Forester: Fritz Schubert, 715-421-8549 / fschubert@co.wood.wi.us
 NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100% SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **8-22**

- FLINK FOREST PRODUCTS Winning Bid
- FLINK FOREST PRODUCTS 15,958.40
- LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCTS LLC 11,650.00
- YODER LOGGING 11,130.00
- KOERNER FOREST PRODUCTS, LTD 10,270.00

FLINK FOREST PRODUCTS			LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCT			YODER LOGGING			KOERNER FOREST PRODUCT		
	Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value
20T-OO	550	8,510	20T-OO	550	6,250	20T-OO	550	6,000	20T-OO	550	4,000
20T-MX	1290	8,510	20T-MX	1290	6,250	20T-MX	1290	6,000	20T-MX	1290	6,000
23-MX	30	10,000	23-MX	30	5,000	23-MX	30	3,000	23-MX	30	11,000
		Bid Total:			Bid Total:			Bid Total:			Bid Total:
		15,958.40			11,650.00			11,130.00			10,270.00

Wood County Parks & Forestry Department
 111 W. Jackson Street, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095
 (715) 421-8422 (phone) - (715) 421-8534 (fax)
 Forester: Fritz Schubert, 715-421-8549 / fschubert@co.wood.wi.us
 NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100% SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-22**

Winning Bid

KOERNER FOREST PRODUCTS, LTD 21,057.80

YODER LOGGING 19,380.00

LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCTS LLC 16,093.50

KOERNER FOREST PRODUCT			YODER LOGGING			LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCT		
	Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value
20T-PW	890	20,020	20T-PW	890	18,000	20T-PW	890	14,550
20T-MX	330	8,000	20T-MX	330	7,000	20T-MX	330	6,550
20T-OO	120	4,000	20T-OO	120	7,000	20T-OO	120	6,550
20T-A	30	4,000	20T-A	30	7,000	20T-A	30	6,550
		21,057.80			19,380.00			16,093.50

Wood County Parks & Forestry Department
 111 W. Jackson Street, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095
 (715) 421-8422 (phone) - (715) 421-8534 (fax)
 Forester: Fritz Schubert, 715-421-8549 / fschubert@co.wood.wi.us
 NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100% SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-22**

KOERNER FOREST PRODUCTS, LTD

84,093.59

Winning Bid

MATTICK'S LOGGING

40,632.00

LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCTS LLC

39,732.00

KOERNER FOREST PRODUCT		MATTICK'S LOGGING		LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCT	
Vol	Value	Vol	Value	Vol	Value
20T-PW	3120 26,130	20T-PW	3120 12,100	20T-PW	3120 11,550
20T-OO	180 7,150	20T-OO	180 9,000	20T-OO	180 11,550
20T-MX	140 9,150	20T-MX	140 9,000	20T-MX	140 11,550
Bid Total:		Bid Total:		Bid Total:	
84,093.59		40,632.00		39,732.00	

Wood County Parks & Forestry Department
 111 W. Jackson Street, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095
 (715) 421-8422 (phone) - (715) 421-8534 (fax)
 Forester: Fritz Schubert, 715-421-8549 / fschubert@co.wood.wi.us
 NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100% SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **11-22**

- YODER LOGGING Winning Bid
17,390.00
- MATTICK'S LOGGING 15,242.00
- LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCTS LLC 11,488.50

YODER LOGGING			MATTICK'S LOGGING			LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCT		
	Vol	Value		Vol	Value		Vol	Value
20T-A	1450	9,000	20T-A	1450	6,300	20T-A	1450	5,550
20T-OO	390	7,000	20T-OO	390	9,850	20T-OO	390	5,550
20T-MX	230	7,000	20T-MX	230	9,850	20T-MX	230	5,550
		Bid Total:			Bid Total:			Bid Total:
		17,390.00			15,242.00			11,488.50

Wood County Parks & Forestry Department

111 W. Jackson Street, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095

(715) 421-8422 (phone) - (715) 421-8534 (fax)

Forester: Fritz Schubert, 715-421-8549 / fschubert@co.wood.wi.us

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943

SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G

FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **12-22**

KOERNER FOREST PRODUCTS, LTD

12,847.00

Winning Bid

LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCTS LLC

7,279.00

KOERNER FOREST PRODUCT			LAMBERT FOREST PRODUCT		
	Vol	Value		Vol	Value
20T-PR	580	22,150	20T-PR	580	12,550
		12,847.00			7,279.00
		12,847.00			7,279.00

Wood County Forest Timber Bid Summary

Wednesday, November 16, 2022

<u>Tract</u>	<u>Bids</u>	<u>High Bidder</u>	<u>Bid Value</u>	<u>Appraised Value</u>	<u>Acres</u>
8-22	4	Flink Forest Products	\$15,958.40	\$9,440.00	43
9-22	3	Koerner Forest Products	\$21,057.80	\$13,080.00	24
10-22	3	Koerner Forest Products	\$84,093.59	\$39,040.00	44
11-22	3	Yoder Logging	\$17,390.00	\$10,350.00	40
12-22	2	Koerner Forest Products	\$12,847.00	\$5,858.00	25
13-22	0		\$0.00	\$9,450.00	76
ALL Tracts Totals	15		\$151,346.79	\$87,218.00	252
<i>(Sold Tracts TOTALS)</i>	15		\$151,346.79	\$77,768.00	176

<u>Species/Product</u>	<u>Volume</u>	<u>Max. Bid</u>	<u>Weighted Average (all bids - sold Tracts)</u>
Aspen Pulp	1480 tons	\$9.00/ton	\$6.93/ton
Oak Pulp	1240 tons	\$11.55/ton	\$6.90/ton
Mixed Hardwood Pulp	1990 tons	\$11.55/ton	\$7.02/ton
Red Pine Pulp	580 tons	\$22.15/ton	\$17.35/ton
White Spruce Pulp			
Red Pine Comingled			
White Pine Comingled			
White Pine Pulp	4010 tons	\$26.13/ton	\$16.80/ton
Aspen Bolts			
Oak Bolts			
Mx. Hardwood Bolts			
Oak Sawlogs			
Mx. Hardwood Sawlogs			
Ash Sawlogs			
Basswood Sawlogs			
Dead Oak Firewood	30 cords	\$10.00/cord	\$7.25/cord